

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 8 OF 2008

RICHA TANDON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH TANDON

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

With I.A.Nos. 3-4 (appl. for exemption from filing OT and vacation of stay)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 49 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Rab, Adv.

Ms. Archana Rab, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Call after four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

In the meantime, the parties agree that the father must have visiting right

as and when he desires to meet the children.

The father shall not,

however, be allowed to take them out.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER