

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 8 OF 2008

RICHA TANDON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH TANDON

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,vacating stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 49 of 2008

(With appln. for stay and exem. from filing OT and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Madan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List after summer vacation.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]  
COURT MASTER